
 

 

 

                                                              
Agreement No. :-    258/CMBD/2025-26  

Agency Name:- Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha 
Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301 

 

RWD REGISTRATION NO.-1240411 CLASS-I  
PAN- ACHPJ7170K                   GST NO.- 10ACHPJ7170K1ZO                             

 

(TENDER ID-  141102   BID ID- 617517) 

Agreement Value :- 8,92,81,643/- 
AGREEMENT  FOR CONSTRUCTION AND 06 YEAR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (OUTPUT AND 

PERFORMANCE BASED) UNDER MMGSY (AWSESH)-SC 
DISTRICT :- Purnea               BLOCK:- Dhamdaha 

SN Package No- 
 

Road Name & Length Tender Const. 
Cost (in Lacs) 

Tender 
Maintenance 
Cost  ( in Lacs) 

Total Tender 
Value (in Lacs) 

01 
MMGSY 

(AWSESH-SC)-
DHAMDAHA-126 

 

66 RD Damaili RCD 
Road To Nautoliya 
Paswan Tola 
( Length- 3.715 KM) 

367.58070 60.67155 428.25225 

Agreement Const. 
Cost (in Lacs) 

Agreement 
Maint.Cost  ( in Lacs) 

Total Agreement 
Value (in Lacs) 

366.80878 60.54414 427.35292 
 
Mahi Mandal Tola RCD 
Road To Gulame Rashul 
ke Ghar tak  
(Length- 2.125 KM)  

Tender Const. Cost 
(in Lacs) 

Tender Maint. Cost    
( in Lacs) 

Total Tender Value 
(in Lacs) 

186.61013 16.37802 202.98815 
Agreement Const. 
Cost  (in Lacs) 

Agreement Maint. 
Cost  ( in Lacs) 

Total Agreement 
Value (in Lacs) 

186.21826 16.34362 202.56188 
 
 

Kishan Toli Road To 
Ram Tola Kishan Toli  
 (Length- 2.361 KM) 

Tender Const. Cost(in 
Lacs) 

Tender Maint. Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total Tender Value 
(in Lacs) 

226.92028 36.53461 263.45489 
Agreement Const. 

Cost (in Lacs) 
Agreement Maint. 

Cost ( in Lacs) 
Total Agreement 

Value (in Lacs) 

226.44374 36.45789 262.90163 
 G.Total :- Tender Amount  781.11111 113.58418 894.69529 

 G.Total :-  
Agreement Amount :- 779.47078 113.34565 892.81643 

 
 

Date of Commencement :- 26.08.2025 
 

Date of Completion as per Agreement:-     25.08.2026         [  12 (Twelve Months) ] 
 

Rate Quoted   :-   -0.21 % (Zero Point Twenty One Percent) Below 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agreement Form 
 

                           Agreement  no :- 
 
This agreement, made the ___________________day of ______________20_______, 

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea) [name and 

address of employer] (hereinafter called “ Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha 
Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301” 
[name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called “the Contractor” of the other part).Whereas the 
Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute “Package No- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-
DHAMDAHA-126 (i) 66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( Length- 3.715 KM) 
(ii) Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 2.125 KM) 
 (iii) Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM)” 
 
Date of Commencement :-  26.08.2025 

Date of Completion as per Agreement:-  25.08.2026                         [  12 (Twelve Months) ] 
Rate Quoted   :-   -0.21 % (Zero Point Twenty One Percent) Below 
 

Scheme Head :-  MMGSY (Awsesh-SC) 
[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called “the Works”) and the Employer has 
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying 

of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 8,92,81,643/-Rupees-Eight Crore Ninety Two Lacs 
Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three  
 
 



 

 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows: 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 
assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to 
form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement. 

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter 
mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the 
Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the 
Contract. 

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and 
completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other 
sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner 
prescribed by the Contract. 

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this 
Agreement, viz: 

i) Letter of Acceptance 
ii) Notice to proceed with the works 
iii) Contractor’s Bid 
iv) Conditions of contract : General & Special 
v)  Contract Data 
vi) Additional Condition 
vii) Drawings; 
viii) Bill of Quantities; and 
ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. 
In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first 
before written. 
 
The Common Seal of _______________________________________________________ 

was hereunto affixed in the presence of: 

 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _______________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________ 

in the presence of: 

 

 
                                                                               

 

Binding Signature of Contractor :-                                 Binding Signature of Employer:- 
 

 



 

 

Agreement No. – 

Name of Work:- “ Package No- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-DHAMDAHA-126”  

(i) 66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( Length- 3.715 KM) . 
(ii) Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 

2.125 KM) 
(iii) Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM) 

 

Name of Agency :-Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha  
Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301 
 
A.A  Amount (in Lac)-(i)- 437.275 (ii)- 211.446 (iii)- 269.655 vide letter No-804 Dated-28.04.2025 
 
T.S Authority :-  C.E-4 (Purnea) RWD Bihar Patna     Vide Letter No.-             Dated-  
 
Work Allotment Authority:-EiC-Cum Additional Commissioner-Cum-Special Secretary, RWD  
Bihar Vide Letter No.- 1988  Dated- 19.08.2025 

  
 
Security  Money (PS+APS) :-   Required-… Rs – 20,09,307 / 
 
Deposited:- SGBG from  
S.N Bank Name & 

Branch 
SGBG A/C No. Amount 

( in Lac) 
Date of issue Date of 

Maturity 
 

  1 
UCO Bank  
Purnea (0308) 
 

0308IGPER002225 2.23674 25.08.2025 24.08.2026 

 
 2 

UCO Bank  
Purnea (0308) 

0308IGPER002325 17.85633 25.08.2025 21.09.2032 

  Total :- 20.09307   
       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 
Agreement Maintenance Amount of 66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( 
Length- 3.715 KM)  

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 6th Year 

Tender Maintenance 
Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 
+S.fee) 

 
630992.78 1125048.70 

 
1098656.29 1072235.27 

 
695857.68 

 
1444364.10 

 
Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 
(Lac) 

 
6.29668 

 
11.22686 

 
10.96349 

 
10.69984 

 
6.94396 

 
14.41331 

 

Agreement Maintenance Amount of Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak 
(Length- 2.125 KM) 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 6th Year 
Tender Maintenance 
Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 
+S.fee) 

 
191280.21 

 
290250.85 

 
299471.81 

 
308660.59 

 
202373.48 

 
345764.90 

 
Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 
(Lac) 

 
1.90879 

 
2.89641 

 
2.98843 

 
3.08012 

 
2.01948 

 
3.45039 

 
Agreement Maintenance Amount of Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM) 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 6th Year 
Tender Maintenance 
Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 
+S.fee) 

 
381839.88 

 
676263.34 

 
662061.85 

 
647866.32 

 
420441.09 864988.45 

 
Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 
(Lac) 

 
3.81038 

 
6.74843 

 
6.60672 

 
6.46506 

 
4.19558 

 
8.63172 

 
 


