

# Rural Works Department Works Division, Dhamdaha(Purnea)



**Agreement No. :- 258/CMBD/2025-26**

**Agency Name:- Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha**

Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301

RWD REGISTRATION NO.-1240411 CLASS-I

PAN- **ACHPJ7170K** GST NO.- **10ACHPJ7170K1Z0**

(TENDER ID- **141102** BID ID- **617517**)

**Agreement Value :- 8,92,81,643/-**

**AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND 06 YEAR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (OUTPUT AND PERFORMANCE BASED) UNDER MMGSY (AWSESH)-SC**

**DISTRICT :- Purnea**

**BLOCK:- Dhamdaha**

SN	Package No-	Road Name & Length	Tender Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Tender Maintenance Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
01	<b>MMGSY (AWSESH-SC)-DHAMDAHA-126</b>	<b>66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( Length- 3.715 KM)</b>	<b>367.58070</b>	<b>60.67155</b>	<b>428.25225</b>
			Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
			<b>366.80878</b>	<b>60.54414</b>	<b>427.35292</b>
		<b>Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 2.125 KM)</b>	Tender Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Tender Maint. Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
			<b>186.61013</b>	<b>16.37802</b>	<b>202.98815</b>
			Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint. Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
			<b>186.21826</b>	<b>16.34362</b>	<b>202.56188</b>
		<b>Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM)</b>	Tender Const. Cost(in Lacs)	Tender Maint. Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
			<b>226.92028</b>	<b>36.53461</b>	<b>263.45489</b>
			Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint. Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
			<b>226.44374</b>	<b>36.45789</b>	<b>262.90163</b>
	<b>G.Total :-</b>	<b>Tender Amount</b>	<b>781.11111</b>	<b>113.58418</b>	<b>894.69529</b>
	<b>G.Total :-</b>	<b>Agreement Amount :-</b>	<b>779.47078</b>	<b>113.34565</b>	<b>892.81643</b>

Date of Commencement :- 26.08.2025

Date of Completion as per Agreement:- 25.08.2026 [ 12 (Twelve Months) ]

Rate Quoted :- -0.21 % (Zero Point Twenty One Percent) Below

## Agreement Form

### Agreement no :-

This agreement, made the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_\_,

Between **Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea)** [name and address of employer] (hereinafter called "**Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301**" [name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute "**Package No- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-DHAMDAHA-126 (i) 66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( Length- 3.715 KM) (ii) Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 2.125 KM) (iii) Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM)"**

Date of Commencement :- 26.08.2025

Date of Completion as per Agreement:- 25.08.2026 [ 12 (Twelve Months) ]  
Rate Quoted :- **-0.21 % (Zero Point Twenty One Percent) Below**

### **Scheme Head :- MMGSY (Awsesh-SC)**

[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. **8,92,81,643/-** Rupees-**Eight Crore Ninety Two Lacs Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three**

**NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:**

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - i) Letter of Acceptance
  - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
  - iii) Contractor's Bid
  - iv) Conditions of contract : General & Special
  - v) Contract Data
  - vi) Additional Condition
  - vii) Drawings;
  - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
  - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of \_\_\_\_\_

was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
in the presence of:

✓

Binding Signature of Contractor :-

Binding Signature of Employer:-

Agreement No. –

Name of Work:- “ **Package No- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-DHAMDAHA-126**”

- (i) 66 RD Damauli RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola ( Length- 3.715 KM) -**
- (ii) Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 2.125 KM)**
- (iii) Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM)**

Name of Agency :-**Parasnath Construction Prop Ramesh Jha**

Add:-S/O- Satyanarayan Jha Bhatta Bazar Kali Bari Chowk, Purnea Bihar PIN-854301

**A.A Amount (in Lac)-(i)- 437.275 (ii)- 211.446 (iii)- 269.655 vide letter No-804 Dated-28.04.2025**

**T.S Authority :- C.E-4 (Purnea) RWD Bihar Patna Vide Letter No.- Dated-**

**Work Allotment Authority:-EiC-Cum Additional Commissioner-Cum-Special Secretary, RWD Bihar Vide Letter No.- 1988 Dated- 19.08.2025**

**Security Money (PS+APS) :- Required-... Rs – 20,09,307 /**

**Deposited:- SGBG from**

S.N	Bank Name & Branch	SGBG A/C No.	Amount ( in Lac)	Date of issue	Date of Maturity
1	UCO Bank Purnea (0308)	0308IGPER002225	2.23674	25.08.2025	24.08.2026
2	UCO Bank Purnea (0308)	0308IGPER002325	17.85633	25.08.2025	21.09.2032
		<b>Total :-</b>	<b>20.09307</b>		

**Agreement Maintenance Amount of 66 RD Damaili RCD Road To Nautoliya Paswan Tola (Length- 3.715 KM)**

	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	6 <sup>th</sup> Year
<b>Tender Maintenance Amount (including <u>GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee</u>)</b>	630992.78	1125048.70	1098656.29	1072235.27	695857.68	1444364.10
<b>Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)</b>	<b>6.29668</b>	<b>11.22686</b>	<b>10.96349</b>	<b>10.69984</b>	<b>6.94396</b>	<b>14.41331</b>

**Agreement Maintenance Amount of Mahi Mandal Tola RCD Road To Gulame Rashul ke Ghar tak (Length- 2.125 KM)**

	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	6 <sup>th</sup> Year
<b>Tender Maintenance Amount (including <u>GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee</u>)</b>	191280.21	290250.85	299471.81	308660.59	202373.48	345764.90
<b>Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)</b>	<b>1.90879</b>	<b>2.89641</b>	<b>2.98843</b>	<b>3.08012</b>	<b>2.01948</b>	<b>3.45039</b>

**Agreement Maintenance Amount of Kishan Toli Road To Ram Tola Kishan Toli (Length- 2.361 KM)**

	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	6 <sup>th</sup> Year
<b>Tender Maintenance Amount (including <u>GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee</u>)</b>	381839.88	676263.34	662061.85	647866.32	420441.09	864988.45
<b>Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)</b>	<b>3.81038</b>	<b>6.74843</b>	<b>6.60672</b>	<b>6.46506</b>	<b>4.19558</b>	<b>8.63172</b>